#3

ORDINANCE NO. 3

AN ORDINANCE MAKING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION OF THE VILLAGE OF MALTA, COUNTY OF CASSIA, STATE OF IDAHO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING THE 1ST DAY OF MAY, 1959, AND ENDING THE 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 1960, SPECIFYING THE FUNDS TO BE APPROPRIATED AND THE OBJECTS AND PURPOSES FOR WHICH SUCH FUNDS ARE APPROPRIATED and TO BE KNOWN AS THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION BILL OF THE VILLAGE OF MALTA, COUNTY OF CASSIA, STATE OF IDAHO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Village Board of the Village of Malta, State of Idaho:

1. That there is hereby appropriated and set aside the following sums of money for the various and several funds of the Village of Malta, Idaho, to be used for the purpose and object herein specified during the fiscal year beginning the 1st day of May, 1959, and ending the 30th day of April, 1960, to-wit:

Marshalls Salary Moise per month - 12 ma. \$120.00

Marshalls Gasoline Allowance - 11 - 100.00

Attorney fees

Printing + Publications

Clean up Work + Weed Cutting - 50.00

Street Repairs

Total Budget 1520.00

This ordinance to be in full force and effect from and after its

passage by the Village Board of the Village of Malta, and the approval of the Chairman of the Board of the Village of Malta, and the and the publication of this ordinance.

Passed by the Village Board this 22 nd day of June 1959.

ApprovEd by the Chairman of the Board.

+ John M. Focklier
Chairman

ATTEST:

Sene Baxter Clerk.